FORM PTO-1595

11-23-92

09-21-1998

100870115

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LCI International Inc.	Name: Road Badger Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:
Assignment Merger	1992 Glenmore Avenue Sherwood Park,
Security Agreement Change of Name	Alberta, CANADA T8A 2G5
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: June 22, 1998	Additional name(s) & sautress(es) auscried?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution d	late of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/071,305 filed on May 1, 1998	B. Patent No(s). issued on
Additional pur	mbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Customer Number: 020210 Davis and Bujold	■ is enclosed.
Fourth Floor 500 North Commercial Street 09/21/1998 INSUTEN 00000209 090713	was pictiously paid.
Manchester, NH 03101 Telephone 603-624-9220 01 FC:581	40.00 GP Please charge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment to our
Facsimile 603-624-9229 E-mail: patent@tiac.net	Deposit Account listed below.
Attorney Docket: THOLAM P94AUSD1	8. Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit account number: 04-0213 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	(Auncil duplicate copy of this page if paying oy deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corp	fct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Michael J. Bujold Michael J. Bujold Michael J. Sign	September 11, 1998
Name of Attorney of Record Sigy	Date
Attorney Registration No. 32,018	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT

REEL: 9458 FRAME: 0309

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CANADA)
PROVIN	CE OF	ALBERTA)
TO WIT	:)

I, Anthony R. Lambert, of the City of Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, Barrister and Solicitor, DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

In the matter of United States Patent Serial No. 5,795,096, issued August 18, 1998, United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/071,305, filed May 1, 1998 and Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,184,950, filed September 6, 1996:

- 1. Now shown to me and marked as exhibits A, B and C respectively hereto are true copies of (A) Articles of Amendment of LCI International Inc. amending the corporate name to Road Badger Inc. and (B) Registration Statement indicating the name change to Road Badger Inc. and (C) Certificate of Amendment and Registration of Restated Articles of Road Badger Inc.
- 2. Based on the above information supplied to me by Alan Farmer, solicitor for Road Badger Inc. (formerly LCI International Inc.), I verily believe that LCI International Inc. has changed its name to Road Badger Inc.

ANTHONY R. AMBERT
Barrister and Solicitor
Notary Public in and for
the Province of Alberta

EXHIBIT "A"

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT (SECTION 27 or 171) FORM 4

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

1.	Name of Corporation	2. Corporate Access No.
	LCI INTERNATIONAL INC.	20707059

3. The Articles of the above-named Corporation are amended as follows:

Paragraph 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended pursuant to Section 167(1)(a) of the Business Corporations Act by changing the Corporation's name to:

ROAD BADGER INC.

DATE: SIGNATURE TITLE

For Departmental Use Only

EXHIBIT "B"

Name/Structure Change Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

Service Request Number: 407785 Corporate Access Number: 207070590

Previous Legal Entity Name:

LCI INTERNATIONAL INC.

Previous French Equivalent Name:

Legal Entity Name:

ROAD BADGER INC.

French Equivalent Name:

Legal Entity Status:

Active

Alberta Corporation Type:

Named Alberta Corporation

Nuans Report Number:

60972517

Nuans Report Date:

1998/05/13

French Name Nuans Report Number:

French Name Nuans Report Date:

Classes Of Shares and any

Maximum Number(within each class):

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A"

Restrictions On Share Transfers:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "B"

Minimum Number Of Directors:

9

Maximum Number Of Directors: Restrictions On Business To:

N/A

1

Restrictions On Business From:

N/A

Other Provisions:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "C"

Section And Subsection of Act Change Made Under: 167(1)(A),(D),(E),(L),(M)

Directors Issue Shares In Series:

Professional Endorsement Provided:

Future Dating Required:

Amendment Date:

1998/06/22

Annual Returns

File Year	Date Filed
1997	1997/10/06

Court Orders

	, a a
·	
1 ~ - ~ il ~ · ~ ·	A 1. No. and Indicated District Townsington Date
If ledge I was! (leder 1)gfo	Order Number Judicial District Termination Date
Older Type Otter Date	Of GOT LANGUED OF ILL AND

EXHIBIT "C"
CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 207070590



BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT AND REGISTRATION

ROAD BADGER INC.
AMENDED ITS ARTICLES ON 1998/06/22.

RECORDED: 09/18/1998

OF RESTATED ARTICLES

